#### 502038132 08/27/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Akiko TANAKA	12/06/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho 1-Chome, Shinjuku-Ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	162-8001		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12618707	
Application Number:	11764799	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5032247017
Phone: 503-224-0115

Email: patents@onemain.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James H. Walters; patenttm.us

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 82788

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-500D2, A-500D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Walters

Total Attachments: 1

source=a500assignexecuted20051212100406#page1.tif

OP \$80,00

PATENT REEL: 028852 FRAME: 0066

Docket No. <u>A-500</u>

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter		and valuable consideration
Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s)	DAI NIPPON PRINTING	CO., LTD.	of
Address(es))	1-1, Ichigaya-Kagach	o 1-Chome, Shinjul	ku-Ku,
	TOKYO 162-8001 JAPAN		
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl		
m.i. c	HOLOGRAM AND HOLOGRA	PHIC VIEWING DEVI	CE
Title of nvention)	INCORPORATING IT		
*If the assignment s being filed after the	for which application for Letters Patent of the otherwise indicated below:	United States was executed on eve	n date herewith unless
iling of the	*filed on september 28,	2005 , Serial No. 1	1/238,630
ection must be completed)	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexambe granted.		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pap continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination connection with such applications as the ASSIG expedient.	n applications thereof and also to e	
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pap which may be declared concerning this applica thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issue possible in obtaining and producing evidence a	tion or any continuation, division, d thereon and to cooperate with th and proceeding with such interfere	reissue or reexamination le ASSIGNEE in every way nce or litigation.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed h	is/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	Akiko Tanaka	Akiko TANAKA	December 6, 2005
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
•	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(distinct they	(111 Director)	(DA1D)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 028852 FRAME: 0067

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED RECORDED: 08/27/2012